Assembly Bill 219

Date published: January 24, 1968

CHAPTER 301, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to create 943.20 (1) (e) of the statutes, relating to the unlawful retention of rental property and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

943.20 (1) (e) of the statutes is created to read:

943.20 (1) (e) Intentionally fails to return any personal property which is in his possession or under his control by virtue of a written lease or written rental agreement, within 10 days after the lease or rental agreement has expired.

Approved January 3, 1968.